&

 M
 H

oldings Lim
ited

   A
nnual Report 2018

Notes to the CoNsolidated
FiNaNCial statemeNts

35. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(b) Interest rate risk (Continued)

The Group’s bank balances, including bank deposits also expose it to cash flow interest rate risk due to the
fluctuation of the prevailing market interest rate on bank balances. The directors of the Company consider that
the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk in respect of bank balances is not significant due to low level of deposit
interest rate.

The Group currently does not have an interest rate hedging policy. However, the management closely monitors
interest rate exposure and will consider hedging significant interest rate exposure should the need arise.

Sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis demonstrates the Group’s exposure to a reasonable possible change in interest
rates on its floating rate bank borrowings with all other variables held constant at the end of each of the
reporting period (in practice, the results may differ from the sensitivity analysis below and the difference could be
material):

(Decrease)/Increase in profit
for the year and retained

profits
2018 2017

Changes in interest rate HK$’000 HK$’000

+1% (14) (43)
–1% 14 43

The changes in interest rates do not affect the Group’s other component of equity. The above sensitivity analysis
is prepared based on the assumption that the borrowing period of the bank borrowings outstanding at the end
of each of the reporting period resembles that of the corresponding financial years. The assumed changes in
interest rate are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and
represents management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest rate over the period until the
next annual reporting period.

113

G
 &

 M